
Boston College (9-16) -vs- # 23 South Carolina (17-10)
3/13/2026 at Columbia, S.C. (Carolina SB Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emma Friedel (7-3)
Loss: Emily Van Cleef (5-4)
HBP: None
PB: Jamie Mackay (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jose Chaparro First: Ronald White Third Base: Peter Ceprano 
Start: 6:03pm   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 703   Weather: 64, Sunny, In from RF@7mph
Game notes:
- Van Cleef faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- Rossi faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Boston College 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 4
South Carolina 1 0 2 2 1 4 10 10 0

Boston College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sammy Horn lf 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
Janis Espinoza 2b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Emma Knight 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Tannis Jackin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abby Ptak c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Meghan Schouten 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kae DePerio ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Adriana Martinez dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nicole Riddell rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tavye Borders cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Emily Van Cleef p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyx Rossi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sophia Bertorelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 5 2 0 9 1

2B: Abby Ptak (1)
SF: Janis Espinoza (1)
E: Abby Ptak (1); Meghan Schouten (2); Kae DePerio (1)

South Carolina 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quincee Lilio lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Karley Shelton 2b 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Arianna Rodi 1b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
    Ansley Bennett pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tori Ensley cf 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
Tate Davis 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Alyssa Hovermale dp 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Dakota Potter pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jamie Mackay c 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lexi Winters c 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Shae Anderson ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Nia McKnight rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Emma Friedel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jori Heard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 10 10 8 5 0 6

2B: Lexi Winters (1)
3B: Nia McKnight (1)
HR: Karley Shelton (1); Tori Ensley (1); Jamie Mackay (1); Shae
Anderson (1)
SH: Nia McKnight (1)
SF: Alyssa Hovermale (1)
SB: Tori Ensley (1)
CS: Tate Davis (1)

Boston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Van Cleef (L, 5-4) 3.0 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 5 4 50
Alyx Rossi 2.0 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 3 41
Sophia Bertorelli 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 18
Totals 10 10 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 26 33 8 7 109

South Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Friedel (W, 7-3) 5.0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 16 16 3 3 74
Jori Heard 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 23
Totals 5 2 2 0 9 1 0 0 0 21 22 4 4 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston College - Top of 1st BCS SC
Horn out at first c to lf, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
Espinoza struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Knight flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0

South Carolina - Bottom of 1st BCS SC
Q. Lilio singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
K. Shelton lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
A. Rodi walked (3-1 BKBBB); Q. Lilio advanced to second. 0 0
T. Ensley reached on a fielder's choice to right field (2-0 BB); A. Rodi out at second rf to ss; Q. Lilio
advanced to third. 0 0
T. Ensley stole second; Q. Lilio scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 1
T. Davis grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1

Boston College - Top of 2nd BCS SC
Ptak struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 1
Schouten fouled out to c (0-1 S). 0 1
DePerio struck out swinging (2-2 BSKFBFS). 0 1

South Carolina - Bottom of 2nd BCS SC
A. Hovermale lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 1
L. Winters singled to right center (2-2 KBBK). 0 1
S. Anderson reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BS); L. Winters advanced to second. 0 1
N. McKnight out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); S. Anderson advanced to second; L. Winters advanced to third. 0 1
Q. Lilio flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Boston College - Top of 3rd BCS SC
Martinez singled through the left side (3-2 BBSSBF). 0 1
Riddell fouled out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Borders struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Horn grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 1

South Carolina - Bottom of 3rd BCS SC
K. Shelton flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1
A. Rodi walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
A. Bennett pinch ran for A. Rodi. 0 1
T. Ensley reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second on the error (0-0); A. Bennett
advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to third on the error. 0 1
T. Davis singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); T. Ensley advanced to third; A. Bennett scored, unearned. 0 2
A. Hovermale flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); T. Ensley scored, unearned. 0 3
L. Winters grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Boston College - Top of 4th BCS SC
A. Rodi to 1b for A. Bennett. 0 3
Espinoza struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFFS). 0 3
Knight struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFS). 0 3
Ptak grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSFFB). 0 3

South Carolina - Bottom of 4th BCS SC
S. Anderson homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 0 4
N. McKnight tripled to right center (3-1 BBBK). 0 4



Rossi to p for Van Cleef. 0 4
Q. Lilio grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 0 4
K. Shelton grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); N. McKnight scored. 0 5
A. Rodi walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
T. Ensley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston College - Top of 5th BCS SC
Schouten struck out looking (2-2 BFKFBK). 0 5
DePerio struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 5
Martinez struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 5

South Carolina - Bottom of 5th BCS SC
T. Davis lined out to rf (2-2 KFBFB). 0 5
A. Hovermale walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 5
D. Potter pinch ran for A. Hovermale. 0 5
L. Winters doubled to right center, advanced to third on the throw (2-2 KFBB); D. Potter advanced to third,
out at home cf to 2b to c. 0 5
S. Anderson reached on a throwing error by ss (1-1 KB); L. Winters scored, unearned. 0 6
N. McKnight flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 6

Boston College - Top of 6th BCS SC
J. Heard to p for E. Friedel. 0 6
J. Mackay to c for D. Potter. 0 6
L. Winters to dp. 0 6
Riddell singled through the left side (0-0). 0 6
Borders singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Riddell advanced to second. 0 6
Borders advanced to second on a wild pitch; Riddell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 6
Horn reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 FSFB); Borders
advanced to third, out at home 1b to c to 2b to c; Riddell scored. 1 6
Boston College is challenging the out call at the plate. 1 6
Call stands. 1 6
Defensive conference. 1 6
Horn advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 6
Espinoza fouled out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2 BSBBKFFF); Horn scored. 2 6
Knight singled to left field (1-2 BSS). 2 6
Jackin pinch ran for Knight. 2 6
Ptak doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); Jackin advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c. 2 6

South Carolina - Bottom of 6th BCS SC
Knight to 1b for Jackin. 2 6
Q. Lilio walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 6
K. Shelton homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Q. Lilio scored. 2 8
Bertorelli to p for Rossi. 2 8
A. Rodi flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 8
T. Ensley homered to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 2 9
T. Davis singled to right field (2-2 KBKFB). 2 9
T. Davis out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 9
South Carolina is challenging the out call at second. 2 9
Call is confirmed. 2 9
J. Mackay homered to center field, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 2 10


